	Docket No.: 74698-209					
ADDITION AFAIR (Abdition)	CORDATION FO	RM COVER SHE		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)				Patent and Trademark Office		
MMS No. Opphilozar (exp sist navoz) OBA/REV04	PATENT	2 ONL	_			
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	V	or the new address(es) below		
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office: PI	ease record the att	tached documents	ing party(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CAMRASS, Stephen SLAVISH, Jon	Š	Name: MED <u>-E</u> I	NG SYSTEMS E	NC		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	☐ Yes ☒ No					
Execution Date(s): Sept. 13, 2007; Sept. 26	<u>, 2007</u>	· ——				
Assignment		City: Ottawa				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	State/Prov.: O	ntario	,,,,,,,,.		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		Country: <u>CAN</u>	NADA	ZIP: <u>K1G 6C4</u>		
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense					
Other		Additional name(s)		Yes ⊠ No gether with a new applicatio		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛭	⊠ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	idence	·	er of applicatio	ns and patents		
Name: Christine N. Genge			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Registration No.: 45,405		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Address: Smart & Biggar		L.	_	to deposit account		
P.O. Box 2999, Station D		☐ Enclosed		·		
900 - 55 Metcalfe Street	w·			ent interest not affecting title		
City: Ottawa		8. Payment In				
State/Prov.: Ontario		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Country: Canada ZIP: K				Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 613-232-2486			•	···		
Fax Number: 613-232-8440			Account Number			
Email Address:		Authorize	ed User Name	Christine N. Genge		
9. Signature:						
Shop a	signature			<u>April 16, 2008</u> Date		
Christin	ie N. Genge		Tabel	a wher of people including power		
	Person Signing			number of pages including cover :: attachments, and document:		

74698-209 CNG/aey

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Camrass and John Slavish, citizens of Canada, residing at, respectively, 40 Stonepath Crescent, Stittsville, Ontario K2S 1S4, Canada and 940 Winnington Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2B 5C7, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/812,329, entitled PULLEY, filed on June 18, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC., whose full post office address is 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the

> PATENT REEL: 020815 FRAME: 0969

Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of June 16, 2006.

SIGNED this/3day of September 2007

WITNESS

Stephen Camrass

SIGNED this 26 day of September 2007

WITNESS

Lenn Slavish